

Dear

I am writing to you in reply to your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request to Nottinghamshire County Council. Firstly I apologise for the delay in replying to you and hope that it has not caused any inconvenience. I have the following information.

*1. How many children/ young people between the ages of 0 and 25 years old in your local authority have a Statement of Special Educational Needs or an EHCP?*

2,318

*2. How many children with special educational needs in your local authority area required an Education Health Care Plan or a statement of SEN for transitioning from primary to secondary school in September 2017?*

The council does not specifically record this information.

*3. How many of these children (Q2) received their final transition Education Health Care Plan or statement by 15 February 2017?*

N/A

If you have any queries or concerns then please contact me. Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information Team, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail [complaints@nottscc.gov.uk](mailto:complaints@nottscc.gov.uk).

Yours sincerely

John Allison  
Information Officer  
Resources  
Nottinghamshire County Council  
County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham NG2 7QP  
Telephone: 0115 977 2788